James E. Hayes

- 8 Jun 1924)

Hayes. Sunday, June 8, 1924, James E. Hayes. Funeral from the chapel of Thomas S. Sergeon, 1011 7th street n.w., Tuesday, June 10 at 3 p.m. Interment at Congressional Cemetery.

The Evening Star, June 10, 1924, p. 7

James E. Hayes Dies At Soldiers' Home

James E. Hayes, sixty-eight years old, at one time private telegraph operator for President Rutherford B. Hayes, died Sunday at the Soldiers' Home. Funeral services were held at Sergeon's undertaking establishment, 1011 7th street, this afternoon. Interment was in Congressional cemetery.

The wife, formerly Miss Hattie Fenwick, daughter of R.M.A. Fenwick, remembered as a painter, died about twenty years ago.

He is survived by three brothers, J.H. Hayes of his city, R.B. Hayes of Riverdale, Md., and J.E. Hayes, jr., of St. Paul, Minn., and three sisters, Mrs. Hannah Mickle, Miss Lillie Hayes and Mrs. H.E. Lewis, all of this city.